THE COUNTY AUDITOR'S SIGNATURE
CERTIFIES THAT THIS RESOLUTION
HAS BEEN FORMALLY APPROVED BY THE
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ON

DATE

SCOTT COUNTY TREASURER (pursuant to Iowa Code Section 69.3(1))

RESOLUTION

SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

May 13, 2021

Recognizing May as Asian-American and Pacific Islander Heritage Month

WHEREAS, Scott County is home to members of the Asian - American and Pacific Islander (AAPI) Community, and;

WHEREAS, the efforts and contributions of Asian American - Pacific Islanders can be seen in every aspect of society, including education, history, health care, business, and science; and

WHEREAS, this month we honor our Asian-American and Pacific Islander friend, neighbors and families, their accomplishments and contributions, and together we celebrate the distinct influence they have on the cultural fabric of Scott County.

BE IT RESOLVED BY the Scott County Board of Supervisors as follows:

- Section 1. That the Board of Supervisors does hereby proclaim May 2021 as Asian-American and Pacific Islander Heritage Month in Scott County and encourages all residents of Scott County to reflect on the rich diversity of the Asian and Pacific Islander community and celebrate the many ways they contribute to our county and our country.
- Section 2. This resolution shall take effect immediately.